Odontoprev's average annual return to shareholders has been +15% since the IPO in 2006, versus the IBrX's average

annual variation of +8%.

In 2Q25, the Company recorded higher stock liquidity, with an ADTV 116% higher QoQ, reaching R$24 million. The

number of trades per day rose from 3.9 thousand to 5.5 thousand, an increase of 41%.

Odontoprev total shareholder return since IPO x IBrX

ADTV and number of retail investors

42,344
45,648

47,500
50,554

52,354

16.0

11.0 10.7 11.0

23.9

3,896 3,817 3,627 3,853
5,450

2Q24 3Q24 4Q24 1Q25 2Q25

 Average daily traded volume (R$ million)  Number of trades per day

# of retail

investors

ITR - Quarterly Information - 06/30/2025 - ODONTOPREV S.A. Version: 1

Performance comment

 PAGE: 48 of 84
IGPTW B3

At the end of 2Q25, market capitalization reached R$6.4 billion, with a closing price adjusted for earnings up 12%

compared to the end of the first half of 2024.

The number of individual investors was 52,354, 24% higher than in 2Q24, with 527 more institutional investors from

more than 30 countries.

Odontoprev in Capital Markets 2Q25 2Q24  ∆%

Total number of shareholders 52,881 42,862 23.4

Individual investors 52,354 42,344 23.6

Institutional investors 527 518 1.7

Shares (thousand) 545,825 552,496 (1.2)

Treasury shares (thousand) 732 5,069 (85.6)

Market Cap (R$ billion) 6.4 6.3 1.9

Share price (R$) 11.72 11.36 3.2

Adjusted share price by dividends and IOC (R$) 11.72 10.49 11.7

Global shareholder structure: investors from more than 30 countries

June/25

¹The annual meeting held on August 1, 2025 approved the cancellations of 6.7 million shares.

¹

ITR - Quarterly Information - 06/30/2025 - ODONTOPREV S.A. Version: 1

Notes to the financial statements

Odontoprev S.A.

Notes to the individual and consolidated, condensed interim financial statements
June 30, 2025 and 2024 and December 31, 2024

(Amounts expressed in thousands of Reais, unless otherwise indicated)

PAGE: 49 of 84

Balance sheet
(In thousands of reais)

  Company Consolidated   Company Consolidated